10. 19 employees of our Company, two
employees of RMMPL and one employee of
MSPL Exports

200 (each) --

TOTAL 76,798,380 99.99

(b) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares of Rs. 100 each held by them
two years prior to date of filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI is as
follows:

S.No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Shares Percentage Shareholding

1. Mr. Shrenikkumar N. Baldota 380,640 39.65
2. Mr. Rahulkumar N. Baldota 241,920 25.20
3. Mrs. Lavina R. Baldota 120,000 12.50
4. Mr. Narendrakumar A. Baldota 112,800 11.75
5. Mrs. Vasanti A. Baldota 83,952 8.75
6. Late Mr. Abheraj H. Baldota 20,640 2.15
7. Mrs. Rashmi S. Baldota 48 --

TOTAL 960,000 100

4. Shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Offer

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Offer and as adjusted for
the Offer.

Equity Shares owned after the OfferEquity Shares owned
before the Offer Assuming Green Shoe

Option is exercised in full
Assuming Green Shoe
Option is not exercised

Shareholder
Category

No. of
shares

% of paid
up capital

No. of
shares

% of paid
up capital

No. of
shares

% of paid
up capital

Promoter
Mr.
Shrenikkumar
N. Baldota 30,442,980 39.64 22,942,980 29.87 23,921,241 31.15
Mr.
Rahulkumar
N. Baldota 19,353,600 25.20 15,353,600 19.99 15,875,339 20.67
Mr.
Narendrakumar
A. Baldota 9,024,000 11.75 8,524,000 11.10 8,589,217 11.18

Sub Total (A) 58,820,580 76.59 46,820,580 60.96 48,385,797 63.00
Promoter
Group
Mrs. Lavina R.
Baldota 9,600,000 12.50 7,600,000 9.90 7,860,870 10.24
Mrs. Vasanti
A. Baldota 6,716,160 8.75 53,561,60 6.97 5,533,551 7.21
Narendrakumar
Baldota (HUF) 1,651,200 2.15 1,651,200 2.15 1,651,200 2.15
Mrs. Chitra N.
Baldota 200 -- 200 -- 200 --
Mrs. Rashmi S.
Baldota 3,840 0.01 3,840 0.01 3,840 0.01
Sub Total (B) 17,971,400 23.40 14,611,400 19.03 15,049,661 19.60

56

Others
Employees of
our Company,
RMMPL and
MSPL Exports 8,020 -- 8,020# -- 8,020# --
Sub Total (C) 8,020 8,020# 8,020#
Public(D) Nil Nil 15,360,000 20.00 13,356,522 17.39
Total share
capital
(A+B+C+D) 76,800,000 100 76,800,000 100 76,800,000 100

# Assuming no allotment in the Offer.

5. None of our Directors and Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in the Company, other
than as set out below:

Equity Shares owned after the OfferEquity Shares owned
before the Offer Assuming Green Shoe

Option is exercised in
full

Assuming Green Shoe
Option is not exercised

Shareholder No. of
shares

% of paid
up capital

No. of
shares

% of paid
up capital

No. of
shares

% of paid
up capital

Directors
Mr. Shrenikkumar
N. Baldota 30,442,980 39.64 22,942,980 29.87 23,921,241 31.15
Mr. Rahulkumar
N. Baldota 19,353,600 25.20 15,353,600 19.99 15,875,339 20.67
Mr.
Narendrakumar A.
Baldota 9,024,000 11.75 8,524,000 11.10 8,589,217 11.18
Key Managerial Personnel
Mr. M.
Venkataiah 2,000 -- 2,000 -- 2,000 --
Mr. G.V.S.B.
Reddy 200 -- 200 -- 200 --
Mr. Kishore
Kumar
Kamisetti 200 -- 200 -- 200 --
Mr. K.V.S.
Subrahmanyam 200 -- 200 -- 200 --
Mr.
K.R.M.Reddy 200 -- 200 -- 200 --
Mr. S.
Raghunathan 40 -- 40 -- 40 --
Mr. Arun
Solomon 40 -- 40 -- 40 --

6. Our Company, our Directors and the BRLM and SCBRLM have not entered into any buy-back
and/or standby arrangements for purchase of Equity Shares of our Company from any person,
other than as disclosed in this Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

7. Other than set out in “Capital Structure- Notes to Capital Structure- Share Capital History of the
Company” our Promoter have not been issued equity shares for consideration other than cash.

8. There have been no transactions in the Equity Shares of the Company by the Promoter and
Promoter Group within the last six months other than as disclosed below:

[…]

4, 2006. This Committee is responsible for the redressal of shareholder grievance. The Investor Grievances
Committee consists of Mr. M. Ravindra, an independent Director (Chairman), Mr. Rahulkumar N. Baldota
and Mr. Shrenikkumar N. Baldota.

The terms of reference of the Investor Grievance Committee are as follows:

• Investor relations and redressal of shareholders grievance in general and relating to non-receipt of
dividends, interest, non-receipt of balance sheet etc in particular.

• Such other matters as may from time to time be required by any statutory, contractual or other
regulatory requirements to be attended to by the Shareholders and Investor Grievances Committee.

Shareholding of our Directors in the Company

Our Articles of Association do not require our Directors to hold any qualification Equity Shares in our
Company. The following table details the shareholding of our Directors in their personal capacity, as at the
date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

Equity Shares owned after the OfferEquity Shares owned
before the Offer Assuming Green Shoe

Option is exercised in full*
Assuming Green Shoe

Option is not exercised*

Shareholder No. of
shares

% of paid
up capital

No. of shares % of paid
up capital

No. of shares % of paid
up capital

Mr. Shrenikkumar
N. Baldota 30,442,980 39.64 22,942,980 29.87 23,921,241 31.15
Mr. Rahulkumar  N.
Baldota 19,353,600 25.20 15,353,600 19.99 15,875,339 20.67
Mr. Narendrakumar
A. Baldota 9,024,000 11.75 8,524,000 11.10 8,589,217 11.18

* Subject to change as a result of any pre-Offer placement by the Selling Shareholders

Interests of Directors

All of our Directors may be deemed to be interested to the extent of fees payable to them for attending
meetings of the Board or a Committee thereof as well as to the extent of other remuneration and
reimbursement of expenses payable to them under our Articles of Association, and to the extent of
remuneration paid to them for services rendered as an officer or employee of our Company.

Our Directors may also be regarded as interested in the Equity Shares, if any, held by them or that may be